GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC, DAHOD

DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEEREING

Academic Calendar-181

VISION:

To produce technically sound, employable, entrepreneurial and ethical technocrats in mechanical engineering to cater the ever changing

industrial and social needs.

MISSION:

-To impart quality education to students and infusing core values in them through optimal utilization of institute’s resources to enhance

their employability.

-To inspire students for lifelong learning and mentor them to choose better career opportunities
-To strive for becoming a center enabling students to face changing and challenging industrial and social needs.

Dates (5th semester)

Dates (3rd semester)

Dates (1st semester)

From | To From | To From To
ACADEMIC TERM- 181
Term Date 18-06-18 17-10-18 18-06-18 17-10-18 02-08-18 27-12-18
Attendance review-1 18-06-18 27-07-18 18-06-18 27-07-18 02-08-18 21-09-18

Syllabus for MID Sem

As per GTU syllabus

As per GTU syllabus

As per GTU syllabus

Mid Sem. Examination

16-08-18

24-08-18

16-08-18

24-08-18

29-10-18

03-11-18

Feedback of ALL Students on Faculty
Performance

Date after mid Sem exam

Date after mid Sem exam

Date after mid Sem exam

Mid-Sem Exam Result Display

27-08-18

28-08-18

27-08-18

28-08-18

19-11-18

20-11-18

Academic Review

After getting mid Sem
result-30/08/2018

After getting mid Sem
result-30/08/2018

After getting mid Sem
result-27/11/2018

Lecture for weak students

After academic review

After academic review

After academic review

Attendance review-2

27-07-18

28-09-18

27-07-18

28-09-18

24-09-18

30-11-18

Parents Meeting- 11.00 AM to 1.30 pm

First or third Saturday of

First or third Saturday of

First or third Saturday of

September 2018 September 2018 November 2018
Co-Curricular A_ctlvmes (Industrial Visit / July- August - 2018
Workshops / Seminars / Expert Lecture)
FINAL Attendance Review 01-10-18 04-10-18 01-10-18 04-10-18 03-12-18 04-12-18
Remedial exam 06-10-18 09-10-18 22-10-18 | 29-10-18 10-12-18 12-12-18
Remedial Exam Result display 11-10-18 30-10-18 14-12-18 17-12-18
Final Term work Submission Last week of term
Practical Exam. As per GTU Last week of term
Feedback of Students on Faculty Performance Date at end of exam
GTU-Theory End Semester Examination As per GTU As per GTU As per GTU
Course End Date 17-10-18 17-10-18 27-12-18

Winter vacation: Nov 2018

Extra-Curricular Activity

Cultural Activity

Third week of September




