GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC, DAHOD

DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEEREING

Academic Calendar-181

VISION:

To produce technically sound, employable, entrepreneurial and ethical technocrats in mechanical engineering to cater the ever changing industrial and social needs.

MISSION:

- -To impart quality education to students and infusing core values in them through optimal utilization of institute's resources to enhance their employability.
- -To inspire students for lifelong learning and mentor them to choose better career opportunities
- -To strive for becoming a center enabling students to face changing and challenging industrial and social needs.

	Dates (5th semester)		Dates (3rd semester)		Dates (1st semester)	
	From	To	From	To	From	To
ACADEMIC TERM- 181						
Term Date	18-06-18	17-10-18	18-06-18	17-10-18	02-08-18	27-12-18
Attendance review-1	18-06-18	27-07-18	18-06-18	27-07-18	02-08-18	21-09-18
Syllabus for MID Sem	As per GTU syllabus		As per GTU syllabus		As per GTU syllabus	
Mid Sem. Examination	16-08-18	24-08-18	16-08-18	24-08-18	29-10-18	03-11-18
Feedback of ALL Students on Faculty Performance	Date after mid Sem exam		Date after mid Sem exam		Date after mid Sem exam	
Mid-Sem Exam Result Display	27-08-18	28-08-18	27-08-18	28-08-18	19-11-18	20-11-18
Academic Review	After getting mid Sem result-30/08/2018		After getting mid Sem result-30/08/2018		After getting mid Sem result-27/11/2018	
Lecture for weak students	After academic review		After academic review		After academic review	
Attendance review-2	27-07-18	28-09-18	27-07-18	28-09-18	24-09-18	30-11-18
Parents Meeting- 11.00 AM to 1.30 pm	First or third Saturday of September 2018		First or third Saturday of September 2018		First or third Saturday of November 2018	
Co-Curricular Activities (Industrial Visit / Workshops / Seminars / Expert Lecture)	July- August - 2018					
FINAL Attendance Review	01-10-18	04-10-18	01-10-18	04-10-18	03-12-18	04-12-18
Remedial exam	06-10-18	09-10-18	22-10-18	29-10-18	10-12-18	12-12-18
Remedial Exam Result display	11-10-18		30-10-18		14-12-18	17-12-18
Final Term work Submission	Last week of term					
Practical Exam.	As per GTU		Last week of term			
Feedback of Students on Faculty Performance	Date at end of exam					
GTU-Theory End Semester Examination	As per GTU		As per GTU		As per GTU	
Course End Date	17-10-18		17-10-18		27-12-18	
Winter vacation: Nov 2018						
Extra-Curricular Activity	Cultural Activity		Third week of September			